DATA SHEET
Preliminary specification
File under Integrated Circuits, IC02
February 1995
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
Philips Semiconductors
SAA5290
One page Economy Teletext/TV

development. Both versions are available in an SDIP52
package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes
1. nnn is a three-digit number referencing the microcontroller program ROM mask.
2. I is a digit number referring to the language variant of the SAA5290ZP/NV.
TYPE NUMBER MEMORY
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
SAA5290ZP/nnn(1) ROM SDIP52 plastic shrink dual in-line package; 52 leads (600 mil) SOT247-1
SAA5290ZP/NVI(2) EEPROM SDIP52 plastic shrink dual in-line package; 52 leads (600 mil) SOT247-1
February 1995 3
Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification
One page Economy Teletext/TV
microcontroller SAA5290
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
BLOCK DIAGRAM
SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
VDD supply voltage 4.5 5.0 5.5 V